

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

Dear Room Air Cleaner Stakeholder:

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) thanks those that participated in the Version 2.0 Room Air Cleaners Discussion Guide stakeholder webinar on Tuesday, November 13. The slide deck that was presented during the webinar is available on the <u>ENERGY STAR product development webpage</u> with all documents associated with this effort, including the ENERGY STAR Version 2.0 Room Air Cleaners Discussion Guide.

EPA is providing a one-week extension on the deadline to submit written comments on the Discussion Guide. Please submit comments by **December 6, 2018** to <u>roomaircleaners@energystar.gov</u>.

Thank you for your continued support of the ENERGY STAR program.

For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. Each ENERGY STAR partner organization must have at least one primary contact receiving e-mail to maintain partnership. If you are no longer working on ENERGY STAR, and wish to be removed as a contact, please update your contact status in your MESA account. If you are not a partner organization and wish to opt out of receiving e-mails, please contact EnergyStarProducts@energystar.gov. Unsubscribing means that you will no longer receive program-wide or product-specific e-mails from ENERGY STAR.



This email was sent by: EPA (Climate Protection Partnerships Division) - ENERGY STAR 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC, 20460 US

> Unsubscribe from ENERGY STAR Emails